TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Argotec, Inc.		05/31/2013	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argotec LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3819124	ARGOBOND
Registration Number:	4026874	ARGOEDGESEALPLUS
Registration Number:	3819128	ARGOFLEX
Registration Number:	3819126	ARGOGRAPH
Registration Number:	3819125	ARGOGUARD
Registration Number:	3819127	ARGOMED
Registration Number:	4106444	ARGOMEDPLUS
Registration Number:	3815213	ARGOTEC URETHANE FILM & SHEET
Registration Number:	3819123	ARGOTHANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128945590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jessica.garrett@kattenlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0401 3819124

CH \$240.00

900256825

Correspondent Name: Jessica M. Garrett Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-00602 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica M. Garrett /Jessica M. Garrett/ Signature: 06/03/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=Filed Certificates of Conversion Formation - Argotec LLC#page1.tif source=Filed Certificates of Conversion Formation - Argotec LLC#page2.tif

source=Filed Certificates of Conversion Formation - Argotec LLC#page1.tif source=Filed Certificates of Conversion Formation - Argotec LLC#page2.tif source=Filed Certificates of Conversion Formation - Argotec LLC#page3.tif source=Filed Certificates of Conversion Formation - Argotec LLC#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MASSACHUSETTS

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ARGOTEC, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARGOTEC,

INC." TO "ARGOTEC LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

5343064 8100V

130708377

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0472542

DATE: 05-31-13



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ARGOTEC LLC" FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT

11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

5343064 8100V

130708377

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0472542

 \sim

DATE: 05-31-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 05/31/2013 FILED 11:08 AM 05/31/2013 SRV 130708377 - 5343064 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FIRST: The name of the corporation immediately prior to the effectiveness of this Certificate is Argotec, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is Massachusetts.

THIRD: The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to the effectiveness of this Certificate is Massachusetts.

FOURTH: The date the Corporation was first incorporated is February 4, 1986.

FIFTII: The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation will convert, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation, is Argotec LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the \$\int_{\text{day}}\$ of May, 2013.

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 05/31/2013 FILED 11:08 AM 05/31/2013 SRV 130708377 - 5343064 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Argotec LLC (the

"Company").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of the registered agent of the Company at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the <u>21</u> day of May, 2013.

Title Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 06/03/2013